The Corporation of the City Of Kenora

By-Law Number 9-2014

A By-law to execute a Lease Agreement between the Corporation of the City of Kenora and Kenora Nordic and Biathlon Club (KNBC)

Whereas it is deemed necessary and expedient to authorize the execution of a lease between the Corporation of the City of Kenora and Kenora Nordic and Biathlon Club (KNBC) for a ten (10) year period for use of municipal property for their trails commencing at Mount Evergreen Ski Club and proceeding over approximately 20 km; and

Whereas at a Committee of the Whole meeting held January 14, 2014 it was recommended to Council to authorize the continuation of this lease agreement for this purpose;

Now therefore the Council of the Corporation of the City of Kenora hereby enacts as follows:-

- **1.** That the Council of the Corporation of the City of Kenora hereby authorizes entering into a lease agreement with Kenora Nordic and Biathlon Club (KNBC).
- 2. That the Mayor and Clerk be and are hereby authorized to execute the lease agreement on behalf of the Corporation attached hereto and forming part of this Bylaw as Schedule "A" and to affix the seal of the Corporation thereto.
- **3.** That the term of the lease shall be for the period February 1, 2014 to January 31, 2024
- 4. That this By-Law shall come into force and take effect on February 1, 2014.

By-law read a First and Second Time this 21 day of January, 2014 By-law read a Third and Final Time this 21 day of January, 2014

The Corporation of the City of Kenora:-

David S. Canfield, Mayor

Heather Lajeunesse, Deputy Clerk